



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 5931/2020 CM APPL. 21440/2020
DOUBLE STOREY NEW RAJINDER NAGAR RESIDENT
WELFARE ASSOCIATION, & ORS. Petitioners
Through: Ms.Pallavi Parmar, Advocate.
versus
THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER, NORTH DELHI
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Respondent
Through: Mr.S.Nath, SC for MCD.
Inspector Deepak Bhardwaj, SI
Joginder Singh, ASI Satinder
Khokhar, Traffic Circle Karol Bagh
SI Avdesh Narayan, PS Rajinder
Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

28.03.2024

1. The petitioners have filed additional affidavit indicating the photographs of the weekly market. The photographs annexed as Annexure P12 indicate that the weekly market is held in immediate proximity to the residential premises. One of the photographs indicates that the cars parked in the area cannot be moved.
2. The respondents are directed to file fresh photographs of the weekly market as well as the photographs immediately after the weekly market is over as there are allegations of throwing of waste and debris as well.
3. List on 23.04.2024.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

MARCH 28, 2024/M