



\$~24

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

**W.P.(C) 5931/2020 CM APPL. 21440/2020**

**DOUBLE STOREY NEW RAJINDER NAGAR RESIDENT  
WELFARE ASSOCIATION, & ORS. .... Petitioners**

Through: Ms. Pallavi Parmar, Adv.

versus

**THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER, NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL  
CORPORATION .... Respondent**

Through: Mr. Siddhant Nath, Standing Counsel  
with Mr. Bhavishya Makhija and Mr.  
Kamal Singh, Advs.  
S.I. Jagvir Singh, Karol Bagh, Traffic  
Circle and S.I. Gaurav Kumar, P.S.  
Rajinder Nagar and Insp. Deepak  
Bhardwaj, Karol Bagh, Traffic Circle.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU**

**ORDER**

**23.04.2024**

%

1. List on 25.07.2024.

**VIBHU BAKHRU, J**

**TARA VITASTA GANJU, J**

**APRIL 23, 2024/SA**

*[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)*