



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5931/2020 & CM APPL. 21440/2020 (stay)

DOUBLE STOREY NEW RAJINDER NAGAR RESIDENT

WELFARE ASSOCIATION, & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Ms. Pallavi Parmar, Advocate.

versus

THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER, NORTH DELHI

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION,Respondent

Through: Mr. Siddhant Nath, SC with
Mr. Bhavishya Makhija and
Mr. Kamal Singh, Advocates.
Counsel for respondent/Delhi
Police (Appearance not given).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

06.11.2024

%

1. We have drawn the attention of Mr. Nath, learned counsel, who represents the Municipal Corporation of Delhi as well as learned counsel appearing for the Delhi Police, to the material which appears at pdf page numbers 301-304 of our record.

2. In order to enable them to obtain instructions, let the matter be re-notified for 28.11.2024.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J.

NOVEMBER 6, 2024/vp