



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5931/2020 CM APPL. 21440/2020**

**DOUBLE STOREY NEW RAJINDER NAGAR
RESIDENT WELFARE ASSOCIATION, & ORS.**

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Pallavi Parmar, Advocate.

versus

**THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER, NORTH DELHI
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION,**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Siddhant Nath, Standing Counsel
with Mr. Bhavishya M., Adv. for
MCD alongwith Mr. Avinash Kumar
Chaudhary, A.O.-MCD
Mr. Kamlesh Kumar Mishra, Mr.
Akhil Rexwal, Ms. Renu and Ms.
Shivani and Ms. Arpita Singh, Advs.
for Intervener
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, CGSC with
Ms. Pinky Parmer, Advs. for Delhi
Police along with SI Surender Singh
P.S. Karom Bagh and SI Joginder
Singh for R-4 & 5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

27.01.2025

%

1. Mr. Siddhant Nath, the learned Standing Counsel appearing on behalf



of the MCD states that he shall file a current status report showing the condition of the weekly market at late evening from 07:00 PM to 09:00 PM. The status report shall also consist of the number of street vendors along with photographs.

2. List on 09.04.2025.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

JANUARY 27, 2025

SSC

Click here to check corrigendum, if any